BE IT ENACTED BY THE OKLAHOMA INTERCOLLEGIATE LEGISLATURE 

​ Section 1. ​ This act shall be known as the “People’s Point Overhaul Act of 2025.” 

Section 2.​ AMENDATORY O.I.L.S. Title Nine, Chapter One is amended to read as 
follows: 

Section 100: ​ A total of one hundred and eleven (111) one hundred and eight (108) 

points shall be allocated to determine the winner of each session of OIL.     

A.​ The Executive Branch shall be allotted twenty (20) twenty-four (24) total 

points and shall be allocated as follows:  

1.​ The Governor shall be allotted two (2) points to be awarded at his or

[...]

2.​ Intentional falsification or concealment of test results shall constitute a felony 
offense punishable by up to three (3) years imprisonment and fines up to fifty 
thousand dollars ($50,000). 

3.​ Civil penalties for violations shall not exceed twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) per day of noncompliance. 

Section 5. ​ This act shall become effective ninety (90) days after passage and 

approval. 

Section 6. ​ EMERGENCY CLAUSE 

It being immediately necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health, or 
safety, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall

[...]

estimated at approximately two hundred dollars ($200.00) per eligible 
resident annually. Based on an estimated eligible population of five 
hundred thousand (500,000) to one million (1,000,000) residents, the 
annual program cost shall range from one hundred million dollars 
($100,000,000) to two hundred twenty-five million dollars 
($225,000,000), with an additional fifteen million to twenty-five 
million dollars ($15,000,000–$25,000,000) required every two to three 
(2–3) years for device replacement. 

b.​ Funding for this Act shall be derived from: 
1)​ Federal telecommunications subsidies, including the Lifeline 

Program and the Affordable Connectivity Program (ACP); 
2)​ The Oklahoma Universal Service Fund (OUSF), expanded to

[...]

ARPA allocations, which may be applied to device acquisition 
and distribution. 

c.​ After accounting for federal participation and negotiated provider 
contracts, the net annual cost to the State of Oklahoma is projected to 
be between fifty million dollars ($50,000,000) and one hundred fifty 
million dollars ($150,000,000). 

3.​ IMPLEMENTATION: 
a.​ The ODHS shall develop and implement this program within one (1) 

year of the passage of this act. 
b.​ Public awareness campaigns shall be launched to inform residents of 

their rights and application procedures under this act.

[...]

data, ensuring transparency in how much nuclear energy is being used for AI 
systems. 

Section 4.​ PENALTIES 

A.​ Any entity found to exceed the ten percent (10%) energy limit for AI systems 
shall be subject to the following penalties: 

1.​ A fine up to two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) 
per violation. 

2.​ Suspension or revocation of energy consumption rights from nuclear 
sources. 

3.​ Additional penalties as determined by the OERB. 

Section 5.​ SEVERABILITY 

If any provision of this Act or its application to any person or circumstance is

[...]

possible suspension of the offender’s hunting license for one (1) year. 

3.​ Third and any subsequent offense: Any individual hunter(s) found in 
violation of Section 3 shall face a fine of not less than One Thousand 
Dollars ($1,000.00) and not more than One Thousand and Five Hundred 
Dollars ($1,500.00) per deer inhabitant, and possible suspension of the 
offender’s hunting license for three (3) years, and/or up to thirty (30) days 
in jail. 

4.​ All penalties shall be enforced and situationally reviewed by Oklahoma 
Department of Wildlife Conservation (ODWC) officers or game wardens

[...]

9.​ “High-use zone” means area within ten (10) feet of building entrances, 
pedestrian walkways, crosswalks, loading zones, or service areas.  

Section 3.    ​ NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified in the Oklahoma Statutes 

to read as follows: 
1.​ Baseline fixture requirement 

For each twelve thousand (12,000) square feet of paved parking lot area, 
the owner/operator shall maintain at least two (2) functioning lighting 
fixtures, unless waived or reduced by variance under subsection F.  

2.​ Minimum illuminance 
a.​ For lots ≤ one million (1,000,000) sq.

[...]

final report, unless extended by subsequent legislation upon 
determination by the Department of Commerce and Governor that 
continued operation is necessary. 

Section 4.    ​ FUNDING 

1.​ The Department of Commerce shall be allocated an initial appropriation of 
up to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000), from the General 
Revenue Fund in fiscal year 2027 to support the operations of the Task 
Force.  

2.​ The Task Force may seek federal grants, private partnerships, and 
university collaborations to supplement funding.  
a.​ Any federal grants, private partnerships, or university collaborations